to Question 37 in the FASB Special Report, �A Guide to Implementation of Statement 88 on Employers� Accounting
for Settlements and Curtailments of Defined Benefit Pension Plans and for Termination Benefits: Questions and
Answers�.

The Company has also revised its presentation of comprehensive income to prominently display the details of
comprehensive income in the Company's Consolidated Condensed Statement of Stockholders' and Comprehensive
Income.

As a result of the reclassifications discussed above, modifications were required to previously filed notes to
consolidated condensed financial statements as follows:  Note F, Note K, Note L and Note O.  The following tables
present the details of the restatement:

Page 17

Edgar Filing: DIXIE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

35

THE DIXIE GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)
(dollars in thousands, except per share data) -- Cont'd.

RESTATED

SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended July 1, 2006 Six Months Ended July 1, 2006
Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Net sales $ 88,046 $ --- $  88,046 $ 167,219 $ --- $ 167,219
Cost of
sales 63,582 (286)  63,296 120,557  (286) 120,271

Gross profit 24,464 286  24,750 46,662  286 46,948
Selling and
administrative
   expenses 18,795 ---  18,795 38,011 --- 38,011
Other
operating
income (228) ---  (228) (570) --- (570)
Other
operating
expense 130 --- 130 286 --- 286
Defined
benefit plan
termination
   expenses --- 3,249 3,249 --- 3,249 3,249

Operating
income 5,767 (2,963)  2,804 8,935 (2,963) 5,972

Interest
expense 1,944 ---  1,944 3,711 --- 3,711
Other
income (95) --- (95) (108) --- (108)
Other
expense 50 --- 50  54 --- 54

Edgar Filing: DIXIE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

36

Income
from
continuing
   operations
before taxes 3,868 (2,963) 905 5,278 (2,963)  2,315
Income tax
provision
(benefit) 964 (1,087) (123) 1,449 (1,087) 362

Income
from
continuing
   operations 2,904 (1,876)  1,028 3,829 (1,876) 1,953
Loss from
discontinued
   operations,
net of tax (1,960) 1,876 (84) (2,050) 1,876 (174)
Net income $ 944 $ --- $  944 $ 1,779 $ --- $ 1,779

BASIC
EARNINGS
(LOSS)
PER
   SHARE:

Continuing
operations $ 0.23 $ (0.15) $  0.08 $ 0.30 $ (0.15) $  0.15
Discontinued
operations (0.16) 0.15 (0.01) (0.16) 0.15 (0.01)
Net
income $ 0.07 $ ---   $ 0.07 $  0.14 $ --- $  0.14

SHARES
OUTSTANDING 12,689 12,689  12,689 12,660 12,660  12,660

DILUTED
EARNINGS
(LOSS)
   PER
SHARE:

Continuing
operations $ 0.22 $ (0.14) $  0.08 $ 0.30 $ (0.15) $  0.15
Discontinued
operations (0.15) 0.14  (0.01) (0.16)  0.15 (0.01)
Net
income $ 0.07 $ --- $ 0.07 $  0.14 $ --- $  0.14

Edgar Filing: DIXIE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

37

SHARES
OUTSTANDING 12,943 12,943 12,943 12,939 12,939 12,939

DIVIDENDS
PER
SHARE:

Common
Stock ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---
Class B
Common
Stock ---   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---

Page 18

Edgar Filing: DIXIE GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

38

THE DIXIE GROUP, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(UNAUDITED)
(dollars in thousands, except per share data) -- Cont'd.

RESTATED

SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED CASH FLOWS
(dollars in thousands)

Six Months Ended July 1, 2006
Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Income from continuing
operations $ 3,829 $ (1,876) $ 1,953
Loss from discontinued
operations (2,050) 1,876 (174)
Net Income $ 1,779 $ --- $ 1,779

Segment Information.  The Company�s ongoing operations are conducted in one line of business, Carpet
Manufacturing.  Therefore, the Company has one reportable business segment: Carpet Manufacturing.  Consolidated
net sales and assets reported in the Company's consolidated condensed financial statements pertain to its carpet
manufacturing operations.  Pension expenses included in income from continuing operations for employees of our
discontinued textile business were $2,963 for the three and six months ended July 1, 2006.  Such employees were
terminated in 1999 and prior years.